D ff#% Appendices

Bfi 7%

Appendices

Bl &%
Appendix |

EEERSL
EEE

BrEF#HHEB O
B ELITETRAREBEAR 12

hEE

RBBEEF 7 # 0
AAEEABEA1R T

HRE
KIFEFEH PO

RETABIRAHBT S F4E

WHE F##E B
YA ERER IR BBF A E3R

HFIE F PO
BRFEER1REMABRNEETE

114 « XBE « 22— N\ZE-NFEFH

CUSTOMER ENQUIRY CENTRES

Hong Kong

Wan Chai Customer Enquiry Centre

1/F, Immigration Tower, 7 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai

Kowloon

Tai Kok Tsui Customer Enquiry Centre
G/F, 41 Tit Shu Street, Tai Kok Tsui

New Territories
Tai Po Customer Enquiry Centre

4/F, Tai Po Government Offices, 1 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po

Sha Tin Customer Enquiry Centre
3/F, Sha Tin Government Offices, 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin

Tuen Mun Customer Enquiry Centre

7/F, Tuen Mun Government Offices, 1 Tuen Hi Road, Tuen Mun
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Statistics on Customer Enquiries and Requests for Service
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Number of Enquiries and Requests

£ Letter
& &% Telephone
#5 Counter

#E Total
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Statistics on Customer Complaints

RFEE

Number of Complaints
B3R 5 B BERYIREF Account-Related”

EANRE B #3115 57 Non-Account-Related

#E Total
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Account-related complaints from District Councils, LegCo and The Ombudsman.

2014
205,630

850,050
317,851

1,373,531

2014
149

7,390

7,539

2015
215,428

833,284
253,698

1,302,410

2015
140

7,787

7,927
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13 Year

2016 2017 2018
225,097 247,665 259,039
842,414 847,330 860,650
290,368 335,271 329,551

1,357,879 1,430,266 1,449,240

17 Year
2016 2017 2018
142 145 138
7,767 7,498 6,454
7,909 7,643 6,592
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Statistics on Mode of Payment 2018/19

#EHK
Mode of Payment

FHEE In person

L ZF By post

BB)#IR Autopay

##TE Payment by Phone Service (PPS)
HEHEEH ATM

# EZE Internet

#2 Total
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X5 HE

No. of Cases

3,899,400
69,600
903,500
703,200
348,700
1,838,800

7,763,200

Btk
Percentage (%)

50.2
0.9
11.6
9.1
4.5
23.7

100.0
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